agreements and deeds of modifications as may be required by the Debenture Holders or the 
Debenture Trustee and shall also cause the same to be registered, where necessary 

(iii) Setting up of Recovery Expense Fund - relevant regulations and applicability 
The Company has set up a Recovery Expense Fund by duly depositing a sum of INR 25,00,000 
(Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs Only) in account number BSEALF10819 maintained with HDFC  Bank 
Ltd, Fort Branch in favour of BSE on March 1, 2021. The Company hereby agrees and undertakes 
to deposit with BSE such additional amount as may be required as per the provisions of the Act

[...]

Superannuation Trusts and other investors requiring “approved security” status for making 

investments. 

Computation of interest 

Interest for each of the relevant Interest Periods shall be computed on the basis of actual number 

of days elapsed in a year of 365 (three hundred and sixty five) days or 366 days (three hundred 

and sixty six days) in case of a leap year. 

Interest at the applicable Interest rate will be paid only to the beneficiaries as per the beneficiary 

list provided by the Depository as on the Record Date. Interest on the Debentures shall be 

payable on the relevant Interest Payment Date for the respective options of Debentures, and if

[...]

As per the Debenture Trust Deed 

Voting / conditions of joining Inter 

Creditor Agreement in the Event of 

Default 

As per IM / DTD and applicable Regulations 

Creation of Recovery Expense Fund The Company has set up a Recovery Expense Fund by duly 

depositing a sum of Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs 

Only) in account number BSEALF10819 maintained with 

HDFC Bank Ltd, Fort Branch in favour of BSE on March 1, 

2021. 

The Issuer agrees and undertakes to deposit with BSE such 

additional amount as may be required as per the provisions 

of the Act and the guidelines and circulars issued and